Dutch Star
10B806-SHADOW

SKIN: 53170 GOLD IRIS

A - 50288 BLACK GOLD PEARL

B - 54190 SAHARA GOLD MET.
C-63034 BISCOTTI

OUTLINE: 50288 BLACK GOLD PEARL

STD: A&E 9000
FABRIC: HEATHER BEIGE (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK

OPT: A&E WEATHER PRO
FABRIC: HEATHER BEIGE (SUNBRELLA)
HARDWARE: BLACK



SKIN:

QUART

GALLON

Fid 53170 00 GOLD IRIDMET FM 53170 00 GOLD IRID MET
Using: Step: | | Using: Step:
Base | Description | Amount | Cum. | Base | Description | Amount | Cum. |
URS50 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 79.6 9.6 URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 318.3 318.3
BCoO0 GOLD 318.3 3979 BCoO00 GOLD 1273.1 1591.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 246.7 644.6 BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 986.6 2578.0
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 98.0 742.6 BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 301.8 2969.8
BC105 WHITE 64.7 8073 BC105 WHITE 258.9 3228.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 39.3 846.6 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 157.4 3386.1
BC840 RED ¥IOLET 18.4 865.0 BCB40 RED ¥IOLET 734 3459.5
BC201 DEEP BLACK 9.6 874.6 BC201 DEEP BLACK 38.5 3498.0
NOS  53170-C ICS0 Step: 11
—l GOLD IRID DIAMONT 1 GALLON
Alternative paint formula for 53170 UR50 316.90 BLB’-“J 3,393.80

COLORA

& OUTLINE:

COLOR B:

COLOR C:

oo vasswolfoss  sax

242230 IBC?OI 3,520.20 |

BC600
BC170 286240
BC605 309850
BC101 332340
G028 04 DARK CARMEL MET FM 50288 00 DARK CARMEL MET
Using: Step: ,7 U sing: ’7 Step: ’—
Base | Description ~ Amount | Cum.| |Base | Description | Amount | Cum. |
. UNIYERSAL MID TEM... URS0 UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 318.3 318.3
BC200 BLACK 509.3 588.9  |Bczo0 BLACK 2037.3 2355.6
BCEOO RED GOLD 135.6 724.5 | Bcsoo RED GOLD 542.5 2898.1
BC101  FLOP CONTROL 87.6 812.1 |BCc101  FLOP CONTROL 350.2 3248.3
BC100  CLEAR 28.0 840.1 |BC100  CLEAR 111.9 3360.2
BC250  BLUE BLACK 22.0 862.1 |BC250  BLUE BLACK 88.0 3448.2
CBG4L YELLOW PEARL 13.0 875.1  |cBR4L YELLOW PEARL 51.8 3500.0
Formula | Formula |
NEW 54190 2006-2006 SAHARA GOLD MET  NEW 54190 2006-2006  SAHARA GOLD MET
DIAMONT Using: CSO Step: | 1/1 | DIAMONT Using: CS0 Step: | 1/1
Base | Description | Amount| .| |Base | Description | Amour|t|
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID ... 79.5 79.5 |UR50 UNIVERSAL MID ... 318.0 318.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15,7 95.2 |BC101 FLOP CONTROL 62.7 380.7
BC105 WHITE B.B 104.0 |BC105 WHITE 35.0 415.7
BC106 WHITE SATIN MI... 50.4 163.4 |BC106 WHITE SATIN MI... 237.6 653.3
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IR... 153.7 317.1 |BC140 MEDIUM FINE IR... 614.9 1,268.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMIN... 373.1 690.2 |BC171 MEDIUM ALUMIN... 1,492.2 2,760.4
BC200 BLACK 43.7 733.9 |BC200 BLACK 174.6 2,935.0
BC600 GOLD 112.7 846.6 |BC600 GOLD 450.8 3,385.8
BCS00 RED GOLD 21.9 868.5 |BCS00 RED GOLD 87.5 34733
BC840 RED VIOLET 4.4 8729 |BC840 RED VIOLET 17.5 3,490.8
FM 63034 00 BISCOTTIMET FM  B3034 04 BISCOTTI MET
Using: Shep: | | Uzing: Step:
Base | Description | Amount | Cum. Base Description | Amount | Cum. |
. UNIVERSAL MID TEM... URSO UNIVERSAL MID TEM... 320.0 320.0
BC250  BLUE BLACK 3434 4234 |BC250  BLUE BLACK 1373.6 1693.6
BC6O0D  GOLD 243.1 666.5 |BCGOD  GOLD 0972.4 2666.0
BC100D  CLEAR 86.4 752.9 |BC100  CLEAR 345.5 3011.5
BC195  TRANSPARENT WHITE 432 796.1 |BC195  TRANSPARENT WHITE 172.8 3184.3
BC140  MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 344 830.5 |BC140  MEDIUM FINE IRIDES... 137.6 3321.9
CBG6GY  GOLD ALUMINUM 29.0 859.5 |CBGGY  GOLD ALUMINUM 116.2 3438.1
BC170  MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 21.2 830.7 |BC170  MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 84.7 3522.8




